CL Series
CONCEALED RECESSED EMERGENCY LUMINAIRE
currentlighting.com/dual-lite
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
 Rev 02/02/24
dl_cl_spec_R02

 Rev 02/02/24
dl_cl_spec_R02
ORDERING GUIDE
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
Univeral, Adjustable
Mounting Rails
2 per unit
13½" to 30"
Depth Behind Wall
3¼"
Total Depth 4"
Rough In Opening
13½"
Back Box and
Mounting Dimensions
Rough In Opening
6¾"
Lamp sockets can be adjusted
to optimize light pattern for wall
or ceiling mounting.
75⁄8"
147⁄16"
Mounted Dimensions (door open)
16"
CATALOG #:
CATALOG #
DIMENSIONS
REMOTE CAPACITY CHART
CL –
Model Capacity Battery Type Lamp Wattage Options
CL Concealed
Recessed
Emergency
Luminaire
50 50 Watts1
100 100 Watts²
150 150 Watts
Blank Lead Calcium
N Nickle Cadmium
H12 12 Watt Halogen
H20 20 Watt Halogen
H35 35 Watt Halogen
H50 50 Watt Halogen
H75 75 Watt Halogen
CP Chicago Plenum Rated⁴
XK Less Rough-in Kit³
Accessories (Order Separately)
CLRT Remote Testing Transmitter
CLLRK CLL Rough-In Kit
Notes:
1 Not available with H35, H50, or H75 lamps
2 Not available with H75 lamps
3 To order the rough-in kit only for early installation, add "XK" option suffix
to CL model number and order "CLRK" separately.
4 XK option not available with CP (Chicago Plenum)
Part Number Run Time1 Remote Capacity Remote Watts²
CL50H12 3.0 Hours Yes 26
CL50NH12 3.0 Hours Yes 26
CL50H20 2.0 Hours No --
CL50NH20 2.0 Hours No --
CL100H12 6.0 hours Yes 76
CL100NH12 6.0 Hours Yes 76
CL100H20 4.0 Hours Yes 60
CL100NH20 4.0 Hours Yes 60
CL100H35 2.0 Hours Yes 30
CL100NH35 2.0 Hours Yes 30
CL100H50 1.5 Hours No --
CL100NH50 1.5 Hours No --
CL150H12 9.0 Hours Yes 126
CL150NH12 9.0 Hours Yes 126
CL150H20 6.0 Hours Yes 110
CL150NH20 6.0 Hours Yes 110